CARMARTHEN LIVESTOCK MART

WEEKLY REPORT -

10/01/24

LIVESTOCK MARKET

104 DAIRY

Auctioneer — Llyr Jones 07812934964
A bumper Wednesday entry that saw over a hundred

head through the ring with over 50 in our usual weekly
entry, trade held firm throughout with plenty of
individuals trading either side of the £2000 mark. R J Rees
topped the section selling his two-year-old “Meggie”
heifer at £2300. “Penrikka Champion Eileen” from G
Williams close behind at £2250 with a further 3 fresh
heifers over £2100. Brynllan LTD sold their 2" calver
“Brynllan Spock Lina” to top the cows at £2200 with a
cracking Friesian type 3™ calver from S G Lewis selling well
At £1750. Heifers and cows in milk both crossed the £1700
average with trade looking very promasing for next few
weeks.

DISPERSAL SALE OF GLANDEWI HERD
53 top individuals forward on behalf of the Evans Family,

Pannau Llwyndafydd. A real credit to Gareth for years of
hard work and dedication to breeding a wonderful herd
of cows. Fresh cows topped at £2450 for a 3" calver “Big
Malki” daughter followed by “Glandewi Berry Jess” a 2"
calver, calved just over a month ago which sold at £2200.
An eye-catching “Aladdin Red” daughter topped the fresh
heifers with the hammer falling down at £2300. Dry cows
peaked at £1650 while a quality bunch of in calf heifers
finished the sale off in style selling to highs of £1580. All
cows forward came back at an average of £1562.00 (All in)
and our thanks goes to Gareth & Family for their kind
instructions.

Thanks also to all other vendors on the day and also to our
faithful
Wednesday at Carmarthen mart.

buyers for making it another productive

TOP PRICES
DAIRY COW
£2450.00 52m HOL Evans & Son Pannau

£2220.00 41m HOL Brynllan LTD

£2200.00 41m HOL Evans & Son Pannau
£2100.00 37m HOL Evans & Son Pannau
£2000.00 37m HOL Evans & Son Pannau

DAIRY HEIFER

£2300.00 27m HOL Evans & Son Pannau
£2300.00 27m HOL Rees Ysgubor Newydd
£2250.00 27m HOL Williams Penygenhill

£2150.00 25m HOL Lougher Ty Tanglwyst
£2150.00 25m HOL Powell Gwarcwm

COW IN CALF

£1650.00 36m HOL Evans & Son Pannau
£1600.00 39m HOL Evans & Son Pannau
£1550.00 39m HOL Evans & Son Pannau
£1500.00 37m HOL Evans & Son Pannau

DAIRY HEIFER IN CALF

£1580.00 26m HOL Evans & Son Pannau
£1520.00 25m HOL Evans & Son Pannau
£1420.00 24m HOL Evans & Son Pannau
£1380.00 27m HOL Evans & Son Pannau

208 CALVES
Auctioneer — Elwyn Thomas 07989850307
Dafydd Waters 07908809381
Numbers just keep flowing into Carmarthen with

nearly 300 calves this week through and through
looking well sold again, although not to last week's
highs but plenty of volume of buyers securing
another satisfying day trading in the calf section.

Top price of £385 for 2-month-old Simmie bull from
Davies Llwynhwyel, Blues to £360 from Owen
Charolais to £330 from Williams
to £285 from Thomas
Coedwalter Fawr, Angus to £215 from Rees Castell Y

Pantygwiail,
Waunwen, Limmies
Geifr, Herefords to £205 from Jones Pentrefynys and
the dairy type calves to £125 from Morris
Glancorrog.

Heifers to maximum of £320 for a blue from Davies
Rhydmaen who also had Herefords at £252, Limmies
to £240 from Lewis Fronun, Simmies to £295 from
Davies Ffynnonlwyd, Charolais to £195 Williams
Waunwen and Angus to £135 from Davies Coombe
Farm.

_QVEE- @\ (3 rICS

Regulated by RICS

Livestock & Auction Centre, Tasley, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, WV16 4QR

T: 01746 762 666 | F: 01746 767 475

E: enquiries@nockdeighton.co.uk | www.nockdeightonagricultural.co.uk




Thank you, vendors and purchasers, for your support

at Carmarthen market. See you all next week!!

TOP PRICES

BULLS

£385.00
£360.00
£335.00
£330.00
£330.00
£330.00
£325.00
£320.00
£308.00
£305.00

HEIFERS
£320.00
£295.00
£275.00
£270.00
£265.00
£260.00
£260.00
£252.00
£250.00
£240.00

2m
1m
2m
2m
Iim
Iim
Iim
2m
Iim
2m

2m
2m
im
im
im
2m
im
2m
im
2m

SMX Davies LLwynhywel

BRB Owen & Co Pantygwiail
BRB Davies & Sons Rhydmaen
BRB Davies & Sons Rhydmaen
BRB Jones Pentrefynys

CHX Williams Waunwen

BRB Davies & Sons Gwardafolog
BRB Davies & Sons Rhydmaen
BRB Jones Pentrefynys

BRB Davies & Sons Rhydmaen

BRB Davies & Sons Rhydmaen
SMX Jones Bros FFynnonlwyd
SMX Williams Waunwen

BRB Thomas Login

BRB Jackson Pantygwyddil
LIM Lewis Fronun

BRB Jones Pentrefynys

HEX Davies & Sons Rhydmaen
BRB Jones Pantglas

LIM Lewis Fronun

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL MOVEMENT FORMS
ARE FULLY COMPLETED WHEN BRINGING IN
STOCK, THIS WILL ENSURE ANIMAL DETAILS ARE
CORRECT AND PAYMENTS ARE MADE
CORRECTLY!

CARMARTHEN MART
TB RESTRICTED ORANGE SALE for
Store cattle and barren cows.
MONDAY 12™ FEBRUARY

CONTACT- CARMARTHEN MART-
01267493200

LLYR JONES-07812934964




