CARMARTHEN LIVESTOCK MART WEEKLY REPORT – 10/01/24

104 DAIRY

Auctioneer – Llŷr Jones 07812934964

A bumper Wednesday entry that saw over a hundred head through the ring with over 50 in our usual weekly entry, trade held firm throughout with plenty of individuals trading either side of the £2000 mark. R J Rees topped the section selling his two-year-old "Meggie" heifer at £2300. "Penrikka Champion Eileen" from G Williams close behind at £2250 with a further 3 fresh heifers over £2100. Brynllan LTD sold their 2nd calver "Brynllan Spock Lina" to top the cows at £2200 with a cracking Friesian type 3rd calver from S G Lewis selling well At £1750. Heifers and cows in milk both crossed the £1700 average with trade looking very promasing for next few weeks.

DISPERSAL SALE OF GLANDEWI HERD

53 top individuals forward on behalf of the Evans Family, Pannau Llwyndafydd. A real credit to Gareth for years of hard work and dedication to breeding a wonderful herd of cows. Fresh cows topped at £2450 for a 3rd calver "Big Malki" daughter followed by "Glandewi Berry Jess" a 2nd calver, calved just over a month ago which sold at £2200. An eye-catching "Aladdin Red" daughter topped the fresh heifers with the hammer falling down at £2300. Dry cows peaked at £1650 while a quality bunch of in calf heifers finished the sale off in style selling to highs of £1580. All cows forward came back at an average of £1562.00 (All in) and our thanks goes to Gareth & Family for their kind instructions.

Thanks also to all other vendors on the day and also to our faithful buyers for making it another productive Wednesday at Carmarthen mart.

RICS'

TOP PRICES DAIRY COW

£2450.0052mHOLEvans & Son Pannau£2220.0041mHOLBrynllan LTD£2200.0041mHOLEvans & Son Pannau£2100.0037mHOLEvans & Son Pannau£2000.0037mHOLEvans & Son Pannau

DAIRY HEIFER

£2300.00 27m HOL Evans & Son Pannau £2300.00 27m HOL Rees Ysgubor Newydd £2250.00 27m HOL Williams Penygenhill £2150.00 25m HOL Lougher Ty Tanglwyst £2150.00 25m HOL Powell Gwarcwm

COW IN CALF

£1650.0036mHOLEvans & Son Pannau£1600.0039mHOLEvans & Son Pannau£1550.0039mHOLEvans & Son Pannau£1500.0037mHOLEvans & Son Pannau

DAIRY HEIFER IN CALF

£1580.00 26m HOL Evans & Son Pannau £1520.00 25m HOL Evans & Son Pannau £1420.00 24m HOL Evans & Son Pannau £1380.00 27m HOL Evans & Son Pannau

208 CALVES

Auctioneer – Elwyn Thomas 07989850307 Dafydd Waters 07908809381

Numbers just keep flowing into Carmarthen with nearly 300 calves this week through and through looking well sold again, although not to last week's highs but plenty of volume of buyers securing another satisfying day trading in the calf section.

Top price of £385 for 2-month-old Simmie bull from Davies Llwynhwyel, Blues to £360 from Owen Pantygwiail, Charolais to £330 from Williams Waunwen, Limmies to £285 from Thomas Coedwalter Fawr, Angus to £215 from Rees Castell Y Geifr, Herefords to £205 from Jones Pentrefynys and the dairy type calves to £125 from Morris Glancorrog.

Heifers to maximum of £320 for a blue from Davies Rhydmaen who also had Herefords at £252, Limmies to £240 from Lewis Fronun, Simmies to £295 from Davies Ffynnonlwyd, Charolais to £195 Williams Waunwen and Angus to £135 from Davies Coombe Farm.



Livestock & Auction Centre, Tasley, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, WV16 4QR T: 01746 762 666 | F: 01746 767 475 E: enquiries@nockdeighton.co.uk | www.nockdeightonagricultural.co.uk Thank you, vendors and purchasers, for your support at Carmarthen market. See you all next week!!

TOP PRICES

BULLS			
£385.00	2m	SMX	Davies LLwynhywel
£360.00	1m	BRB	Owen & Co Pantygwiail
£335.00	2m	BRB	Davies & Sons Rhydmaen
£330.00	2m	BRB	Davies & Sons Rhydmaen
£330.00	1m	BRB	Jones Pentrefynys
£330.00	1m	CHX	Williams Waunwen
£325.00	1m	BRB	Davies & Sons Gwardafolog
£320.00	2m	BRB	Davies & Sons Rhydmaen
£308.00	1m	BRB	Jones Pentrefynys
£305.00	2m	BRB	Davies & Sons Rhydmaen
	£385.00 £360.00 £335.00 £330.00 £330.00 £330.00 £325.00 £320.00 £320.00	f385.00 2m f360.00 1m f335.00 2m f330.00 2m f330.00 1m f330.00 1m f325.00 1m f320.00 2m f308.00 1m	£385.00 2m SMX £360.00 1m BRB £335.00 2m BRB £330.00 2m BRB £330.00 1m BRB £330.00 1m CHX £325.00 1m BRB £320.00 2m BRB £308.00 1m BRB

HEIFERS

£320.00	2m	BRB Davies & Sons Rhydmaen
£295.00	2m	SMX Jones Bros FFynnonlwyd
£275.00	1m	SMX Williams Waunwen
£270.00	1m	BRB Thomas Login
£265.00	1m	BRB Jackson Pantygwyddil
£260.00	2m	LIM Lewis Fronun
£260.00	1m	BRB Jones Pentrefynys
£252.00	2m	HEX Davies & Sons Rhydmaen
£250.00	1m	BRB Jones Pantglas
£240.00	2m	LIM Lewis Fronun



PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL MOVEMENT FORMS ARE FULLY COMPLETED WHEN BRINGING IN STOCK, THIS WILL ENSURE ANIMAL DETAILS ARE CORRECT AND PAYMENTS ARE MADE CORRECTLY!



CARMARTHEN MART

TB RESTRICTED ORANGE SALE for

Store cattle and barren cows.

MONDAY 12TH FEBRUARY

CONTACT- CARMARTHEN MART-01267493200

LLYR JONES-07812934964